
CELEBRATING 33 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

Peace
Studies

2 0 1 7  N E W & R E C E N T
Includes 

books for your
courses!



www.r ienner. com  � 1

The Management of UN Peacekeeping:
Coordination, Learning, and Leadership 
in Peace Operations
Julian Junk, Francesco Mancini, Wolfgang Seibel, and Till Blume, editors

T his groundbreaking book brings the insights of organi-
zation and public administration theories to the analysis

and enhancement of complex peace operations. Focusing on three essential and
interrelated aspects of organizations—coordination, learning, and leadership—the
authors bridge the gap between research on UN peacekeeping and the realities
confronted both in the office and in the field.

Julian Junk is research fellow at both the Peace Research Institute Frankfurt
and the Goethe University of Frankfurt. Francesco Mancini is assistant dean and
visiting associate professor at the National University of Singapore’s Lee Kuan
Yew School of Public Policy. Wolfgang Seibel is professor of politics and public
administration at the University of Konstanz. Till Blume serves on the staff of
the German Federal Foreign Office. 

CONTENTS: The Management of UN Peace-
keeping—J. Junk and F. Mancini. Coordination,
Learning, and Leadership: Challenges of Peace
Operations—W. Seibel, J. Junk, T. Blume, and
E. Schöndorf. COORDINATION. Coordination and
Networks—A. Herrhausen. Network and Trans-
action Cost Theories: Lessons from Bosnia-
Herzegovina—M. Lipson. Peace Operations as
Temporary Network Organizations—J. Raab
and J. Soeters. Integrated DDR: Lessons for
Coordination in Peace Operations?—T. Pietz.
The Elusive Coherence of Building Peace—C.
de Coning. The Coherence Conundrum in
Peace Operations—A. Bhattacharjee. LEARNING.
Organizational Learning and Peace Operations
—A.B. Antal, J. Junk, and P. Schumann. Learn-
ing and Identity in the Field—M. Schriener, R.
Klimecki, and S. Döring. Bureaucracy and

Learning at Headquarters—T. Benner, S.
Mergenthaler, and P. Rotmann. Organizational
Change in International Bureaucracies—M.
Bauer, H. Jörgens, and C. Knill. LEADERSHIP.
Leadership in Organizations: A Review—S.
Börner. Leadership in Peace Operations: A
Secretary or a General?—S. Chesterman and
T.M. Franck. The Special Representatives of
the UN Secretary-General—M. Fröhlich. Role
Models of Leadership in Peace Operations:
Lessons from Kosovo—F. Trettin. CONCLUSION.
Linking Coordination, Learning, and
Leadership—F. Mancini and J. Junk.

March 2017/433 pages LC: 2016041273
ISBN: 978-1-62637-585-7 hc $85/£81.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-586-4 pb $35/£33.50
A Project of the International Peace Institute

NEW!
Take advantage of our 20% discount on purchases of three or more books. 
Just fill out the order form at the back of this catalog. Don’t delay—this 
offer ends May 15, 2017!

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, 
and tables of contents of all of our books. You can also download the 
introductions to most books, and we offer free shipping on US orders 
of $25 or more.

If you would like to receive regular e-mail announcements of our new
books, please sign up at www.rienner.com/email.

F IRSTFORUMPRESS , a division of Lynne Rienner Publishers, provides 
a forum for important work that may otherwise be overlooked because of
today’s market constraints. FFP publishes specialized scholarly research 
of the highest quality in a timely and cost-effective fashion. You will find
FirstForum titles throughout this catalog.

Do we publish e-books? Yes! If you are interested in ordering an e-book 
for yourself or for a course you are teaching, please check our website for
availability. If the e-book you are looking for isn’t there, please let us know
by calling 303-444-6684 or e-mailing ebooks@rienner.com.



WINNER OF THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR CONFLICT MANAGEMENT’S OUTSTANDING BOOK AWARD!

Evaluating Peace Operations
Paul F. Diehl and Daniel Druckman
“In this well-researched and challenging book, the authors ... develop a
framework for assessing the success or failure of peacekeeping. The
book goes beyond traditional peacekeeping concerns and discusses
important variables that affect the process of postconflict peace build-
ing.... Highly recommended.” —Choice

2010/238 pages LC: 2010022286
ISBN: 978-1-58826-733-7 hc $59.95/£57.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-709-2 pb $29.95/£28.95

Men, Militarism, and UN Peacekeeping: 
A Gendered Analysis
Sandra Whitworth
“The critical questions [Whitworth] raises enrich the debate over how
best to deal with threats to international peace.” —Margaret P. Karns,

Perspectives on Politics

2004/225 pages LC: 2004009268
ISBN: 978-1-58826-552-4 pb $23.50/£22.50
Critical Security Studies

UN Peacekeeping in Africa: 
From the Suez Crisis to the Sudan Conflicts
Adekeye Adebajo
“An engaging read for anyone interested in peacekeeping, its modern
evolution, and the complexities of UN missions and those of their
regional counterparts.” —Matthew T. Klick, Global Governance

2011/270 pages LC: 2011020126
ISBN: 978-1-58826-757-3 hc $60/£57.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-782-5 pb $25/£23.95
A Project of the International Peace Institute
No rights in Africa

2 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  � 3

Evolving Patterns of Peacekeeping:
International Cooperation at Work
Hikaru Yamashita

“This well-written book contains valuable data and analysis
on patterns of peacekeeping, with case studies that illustrate
the actual shifts that are taking place.” —Lisa Schirch,

Eastern Mennonite University

T hough historically the term peacekeeping has essentially been shorthand for
UN peacekeeping, recent years have seen a proliferation of actors and initia-

tives in a shift to global peacekeeping cooperation. Hikaru Yamashita explores
the motivations behind this development, what forms it is taking, and what it
means for the international community. His comprehensive account of peacekeep-
ing cooperation offers both an original theoretical framework and rich case stud-
ies drawn from Afghanistan, Congo, Macedonia, and Sudan.

Hikaru Yamashita heads the Government and Law Division in the Security
Studies Department of Japan’s National Institute for Defense Studies.

CONTENTS: What Is Global Peacekeeping
Cooperation? Contexts and Actors. Understand-
ing Peacekeeping Cooperation. Operational
Collaboration: Sudan and Congo. Joint Deci-
sionmaking: Macedonia, Afghanistan, and
Congo. Capacity-Building Assistance and

African Peacekeeping. Global Security
Governance and International Cooperation.

August 2017/ca. 210 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-662-5 hc $72/£69.50

NEW!



www.r ienner. com  � 5

Practical Approaches to Peacebuilding: 
Putting Theory to Work
Pamina Firchow and Harry Anastasiou, editors

“This well-balanced volume approaches peacebuilding from a
variety of important geographical and theoretical directions....
It is a valuable asset for anyone looking for a comprehensive
view of the subject.” —Karl DeRouen, University of Alabama

W hat is sustainable peacebuilding? And what is the relationship between empir-
ical realities and theoretical approaches to the subject? The authors of

Practical Approaches to Peacebuilding present a series of case studies from
around the world to explore how various peacebuilding theories engage and interact
with lived experiences, and also to elaborate useful new theoretical perspectives. 

Pamina Firchow is assistant professor of conflict analysis and resolution at
George Mason University’s School for Conflict Analysis and Resolution. Harry
Anastasiou is professor of international peace and conflict studies and director of
the Conflict Resolution Program at Portland State University.

CONTENTS: Foreword—Peter Wallensteen.
Peacebuilding in Theory and Practice—P.
Firchow and H. Anastasiou. The Peace Tri-
angle: Capturing Peace After Military Victory in
Sri Lanka—K. Höglund, M. Söderberg Kovacs,
and W. Thiyagaraja. Development and Peace-
building: Dam Construction and Violence in the
Amazon—A. Freitas and F. Lethem. Religion
and Peacebuilding: Human Insecurity and the
Colonial Legacy in Myanmar—G. Shani and S.
Saeed. Gender and Peacebuilding: Human
Insecurity and Friction in the Pacific Islands?—

N. George and C. Doerksen. Refugees and
Peacebuilding: Poor Country Problems in
Cambodia and Bosnia-Herzegovina—S.
Edington and C. Hughes. Engaging the Liberal
Peace Paradigm: The Case of Rotary
International—P. Firchow. Appendix: Rotary
International’s Contribution to Peace—H.
Anastasiou.

2016/180 pages LC: 2015038596
ISBN: 978-1-62637-457-7 hc $55/£52.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-458-4 pb $22/£20.95

4 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Connecting Peace, Justice, 
and Reconciliation
Elisabeth Porter

“An overdue and thoughtful articulation of the complex inter-
relationship [among] peace, working for justice, and building
postconflict reconciliation.... As an undergraduate text in peace
and conflict studies, this book serves an important purpose.”

—Jeremy A. Rinker, Peace & Change

“Porter puts forward important and often complex topics in a straightforward and
accessible way.... This book makes a major contribution to the IR literature in gener-
al, as well as to discussions of postconflict transformation, DDR and its challenges,
and human, including feminist, security.” —Joyce P. Kaufman, Whittier College

C an postconflict states achieve both peace and justice as they deal with a trau-
matic past? What role does reconciliation play in healing wounds, building

trust, and rectifying injustices? This provocative book, incorporating the frame-
works of both peace/conflict studies and transitional justice, explores the core
challenges that war-torn states confront once the violence has ended.

The book is organized around a series of questions, each one the subject of a
chapter, with each chapter presenting a wide range of practical examples and case
studies. The author also stakes out a position on each question, encouraging read-
ers to evaluate and respond to ideas, practices, and strategies. Narratives are a
notable feature of the work, with the human consequences of war and peace high-
lighted throughout.

Elisabeth Porter is professor of politics and international relations at the
University of South Australia.

CONTENTS: Connecting Peace, Justice, and
Reconciliation. Why Are War Narratives
Important? What Are the Harms of War? Do
Truth Commissions Work? Can Trust Be Built
in Divided Societies? What Can Apology and
Forgiveness Achieve? Can Compassion Be

Practiced in Postconflict Contexts? What
Happens in Reconciliation? Conclusion.

2015/245 pages LC: 2015000925
ISBN: 978-1-62637-235-1 hc $65/£62.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-236-8 pb $25/£19.95



A GLOBAL OBSERVATORY MUST-READ BOOK
IN PEACE & SECURITY!
Conflict Assessment and
Peacebuilding Planning: 
Toward a Participatory Approach
to Human Security
Lisa Schirch
“Comprehensive, yet strategic in approach, the
result of years of practice, this is a clear and
systematic overview with practical and appro-
priate steps for assessment and planning.”

—John Paul Lederach, University of Notre Dame

“A gift for professors and students. Schirch
takes a complex, steadily evolving, and
acronym-heavy field and makes it intelligible
to just about any student.” —David Matz,

University of Massachusetts, Boston

O ffering a systematic
approach that links

practical conflict-
assessment exercises to
the design, planning,
monitoring, and evalua-
tion of peacebuilding
efforts, Conflict
Assessment and
Peacebuilding Planning

has been carefully designed to enhance the
effectiveness of peacebuilding practice. 

Lisa Schirch is research professor of peace-
building at Eastern Mennonite University.

CONTENTS: The Purpose of This Handbook.
Research Methods and Challenges. Self-
Assessment. Conflict Assessment. Where:
Understanding the Conflict Context. Who:
Identifying Stakeholders and Potential Peace-
builders. Why: Motivations. What: Systems
Mapping of Conflict Drivers and Mitigators.
How: Sources and Uses of Power. When: Time-
lines, Triggers, Windows. Theories of Change
for Peacebuilding. Peacebuilding Planning
Guidance. Monitoring and Evaluation.

2013/229 pages LC: 2012029034
ISBN: 978-1-56549-578-4 hc $57/£54.95
ISBN: 978-1-56549-579-1 pb $25/£23.95
A Kumarian Press Book

Building States to Build Peace
Charles T. Call with Vanessa Wyeth, editors

“A wide-ranging and enlightening contribu-
tion to existing scholarship on post-conflict
peacebuilding.” —Åshild Falch,

Journal of Peace Research

H ow can legitimate and
sustainable states best

be established in the after-
math of civil wars? And
what role should interna-
tional actors play in sup-
porting the vital process? 

Addressing these
questions, the authors of

Building State to Build Peace explore the core
challenges involved in institutionalizing post-
conflict states. The combination of thematic
chapters and in-depth case studies covers the
full range of the most vexing and diverse prob-
lems confronting domestic and international
actors seeking to build states while building
peace.

Charles T. Call is associate professor of
international peace and conflict resolution at
American University. Vanessa Wyeth is
peace and conflict adviser at OECD.

CONTENTS: Ending Wars, Building States—
C.T. Call. CONTEXT. The Politics of Security
in Postconflict Statebuilding—B.R. Rubin.
Participation and State Legitimation—K.
Papagianni. Peacebuilding and Public Finance
—M. Carnahan and C. Lockhart. Postconflict
Economic Policy—P. Collier. Justice and the
Rule of Law—E.G. Jensen. Bottom-Up State-
building?—W. Reno. Practical Approaches to
Building State Institutions—S. Cliffe and N.
Manning. CASES. Somalia—K. Menkhaus.
Palestine—R. Brynen. Bosnia and Herzegovina
—M. Cox. East Timor—E. Bowles and T.
Chopra. Afghanistan—J. Sherman. Liberia—M.
McGovern. CONCLUSION. Building States to
Build Peace?—C.T. Call. 

2008/438 pages LC: 2007049052
ISBN: 978-1-58826-456-5 hc $62/£59.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-480-0 pb $27.50/£26.50
A Project of the International Peace Institute

6 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  � 7

Disarmament, Demobilization, and
Reintegration: Theory and Practice
Desmond Molloy

“Molloy offers valuable insights into the practical applica-
tion of DDR theory within the context of modern conflict and
national and human security programs.” —Dean Piedmont,

Countering Violent Extremism Initiative

D isarmament, demobilization, and reintegration, or DDR, has been widely advo-
cated for decades as an essential component of postconflict peacebuilding. But

DDR in practice has generated more questions than answers. Does the approach
work, contributing to postconflict stabilization and the reintegration of former
combatants? Can it work better? What constitutes success? What accounts for
failures? Do the potential risks outweigh the potential benefits?

Drawing on his extensive experience in the field, Desmond Molloy considers
these questions and more as he traces the evolution of DDR theory and practice
from the mid-1980s to the present.

Desmond Molloy is program director in the Myanmar Liaison Office of the
Nippon Foundation, where he focuses on the design and management of integrat-
ed peacebuilding programs.

CONTENTS: Disarmament, Demobilization, and
Reintegration. Foundations of the Theory. The
Evolution of the Practice. The Classic DDR
Approach. Operationalizing Community Secur-
ity Approaches. Theory Meets Practice? DDR
in War. The UN Approach to Reintegration.
Cross-Cutting Issues. The Dilemmas of
Confronting Risk. The Next Generation.

2017/255 pages LC: 2016029311
ISBN: 978-1-62637-567-3 hc $69.95/£67.50
ISBN: 978-1-62637-568-0 pb $26.50/£25.50
A Kumarian Press Book



www.r ienner. com  � 9

Faith and Practice in Conflict Resolution: 
Toward a Multidimensional Approach
Rachel M. Goldberg, editor

“Essential reading.... This book presents what master practi-
tioners have long known, but too rarely acknowledged in
writing—that religious and spiritual approaches can support
conflict resolution. Equally important, it goes on to explain
how.” —Susan Allen, George Mason University

W hat would the work of conflict resolution look like if practitioners not 
only recognized that it is impossible for them to be neutral—and that there 

are dangers in believing otherwise—but also brought their whole selves to the
negotiation table?

Focusing on this question, the authors of Faith and Practice in Conflict
Resolution introduce the work of pathbreaking individuals who have successfully
moved beyond the constraints of the objectivist paradigm to tap into the insights
that their spiritual roots, their emotions, and even their bodies can contribute. The
book presents an important new framework for whole, multidimensional practice,
along with concrete techniques for promoting peace.

Rachel M. Goldberg is assistant professor of conflict studies at DePauw
University.

CONTENTS: Faith and Multidimensional Practice
in Conflict Resolution—R.M. Goldberg. A
Possible Framework for Multidimensional
Practice—R.M. Goldberg and B. Blancke. The
Buddha’s Teachings on the Personal Qualities
of a Conflict Resolver—G.D. Bowling. Chris-
tians as Conflict Engagement Practitioners—
M.B. Sipes. Developing Embodied Awareness
and Action in Conflict Resolution—J. Morelli
and C. Fitz. Staying with Emotions in Practice:

Opening a Space In-Between—J. Meeker. Sup-
porting Creative, Whole Peacebuilders: An
Apprenticeship Program—J.P. Lederach et al.
The Inner Spirit of Peacemaking: A New Train-
ing Imperative—L. Diamond. Concluding
Reflections—B. Blancke.

2016/227 pages LC: 2015038775
ISBN: 978-1-62637-274-0 hc $65/£62.95
A Kumarian Press Book 

Created with professors and students in mind, our Text-in-Time®

print-on-demand program allows us to make hardcover-only and out-
of-stock books available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your
bookstore call our Customer Service Department at 303-444-6684 to place a
prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program .  .  .

Bradford Studies in Peace
Research and Practice
SERIES  EDITOR: David J. Francis

EDITORIAL BOARD: P.B. Annan, Neil Cooper, Owen Greene,
Caroline Hughes, Fiona Macaulay, 
and David Potts

We are happy to announce a new book series, Bradford Studies
in Peace Research and Practice, hosted by the Department

of Peace Studies and International Development at the University
of Bradford. The series will offer a cutting-edge, critical interpre-
tation and understanding of contemporary peace, conflict, and
global security issues with a particular focus on the nexus of these
complex themes.

The series editor and Editorial Board welcome proposals for
books that incorporate innovative, practical, and empirical insights—
that challenge conventional explanations of peace and conflict
issues by providing new thinking and critically engaging with 
contemporary debates. The scope of the series encompasses the
full range of social-science disciplines (including but not limited
to peace and conflict research, security studies, political economy,
development, international relations, and sociology).

To submit a proposal or discuss a possible project, 
contact the series editor, 

David J. Francis, at d.j.francis@bradford.ac.uk.

Announcing a new series …

8 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers



Women Building Peace: 
What They Do, Why It Matters
Sanam Naraghi Anderlini
“Anderlini is uniquely qualified to write about
women, peace, and security.... This is an
excellent book.” —Elisabeth Porter,

International Studies Review

“A must-read for anyone engaged in the study
or practice of conflict resolution and peace-
building who wants to know the full story.”

—Donna Ramsey-Marshall,
International Journal on World Peace

H ow and why do
women’s contributions

matter in peace and securi-
ty processes? Why should
women’s activities in this
sphere be explored sepa-
rately from peacebuilding
efforts in general?
Decisively answering
these questions, Sanam

Anderlini offers a comprehensive, cross-
regional analysis of women’s peacebuilding
initiatives around the world.

Sanam Naraghi Anderlini is a research
affiliate at the Center for International Studies,
Massachusetts Institute of Technology.

CONTENTS: Introduction. Preventing and
Transforming Conflict Nonviolently. Getting
to the Peace Table. Disarming, Demobilizing,
and Reintegrating Fighters. Postconflict
Governance and Leadership. Transitional
Justice and Reconciliation. How the
International System Lets Women Down.
Conclusion.

2007/257 pages LC: 2007011092
ISBN: 978-1-58826-536-4 hc $58.50/£56.50
ISBN: 978-1-58826-512-8 pb $25/£23.95

Women at War, 
Women Building Peace: 
Challenging Gender Norms
Joyce P. Kaufman and Kristen P. Williams
“[A] clear, insightful, and important text.”

—John Wilson, International Studies Review

D uring times of civil
conflict and war, why

do some women turn to
militant action while oth-
ers seek peaceful resolu-
tions? And why does the
answer matter? Tackling
these questions in their
provocative analysis,
Joyce Kaufman and

Kristen Williams explore the full range of
women’s responses to armed struggles. 

Joyce P. Kaufman is professor of political
science at Whittier College. Kristen P.
Williams is professor of political science at
Clark University.

CONTENTS: Challenging Gender Norms. Wom-
en, Conflict, and Political Activism. Women’s
Political Activism in Northern Ireland: Protes-
tants and Catholics. Palestinian Women’s
Activism in the Israeli-Palestinian Conflict.
Women’s Political Activism in Sri Lanka:
Tamil Tigers. Imagined Peace.

2013/194 pages LC: 2012043642
ISBN: 978-1-56549-560-9 hc $62/£59.95
ISBN: 978-1-56549-561-6 pb $24.50/£23.50
A Kumarian Press Book

10 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  � 11

Why Peace Processes Fail: 
Negotiating Insecurity After Civil War
Jasmine-Kim Westendorf

“A well-researched, strongly argued, and stimulating 
new approach to studying peace in the aftermath of war.”

—Julia Strasheim, Democratization

“An impressive work of academic research that makes insightful recommendations to
world leaders in addressing the many internal civil wars of the 21st century. Highly
recommended.” —Choice

W hy do so many post–civil war societies continue to be characterized by wide-
spread violence and political instability? Or, more succinctly, why do peace

processes so often fail to consolidate peace? Addressing this question, Jasmine-
Kim Westendorf explores how the international community engages in resolving
civil wars—and clarifies why, despite the best of intentions and the investment of
significant resources, external actors fail in their reconstruction efforts and even
contribute to perpetuating the very conditions of insecurity and conflict that they
are trying to alleviate. 

Jasmine-Kim Westendorf is lecturer in international relations at La Trobe
University.

CONTENTS: When Peace Fails. What Is
Success in Peace Processes? Negotiating
Insecurity After Civil War. Governance
Building as Peace Building. Transitional
Justice and Reconciliation. The Anatomy 
of Failure. Why Peace Fails.

2015/285 pages LC: 2015020507
ISBN: 978-1-62637-253-5 hc $69.95/£67.50



Ending Civil Wars: 
The Implementation of Peace Agreements
Stephen John Stedman, Donald Rothchild, and Elizabeth M. Cousens, editors

“An excellent book that cumulates and advances theory while it 
offers policy relevant findings and recommendations.... A remarkable
publication.” —Thomas Ohlson, International Studies Review

2003/729 pages LC: 2002017817
ISBN: 978-1-58826-083-3 pb $32.50/£31.50
A Project of the International Peace Institute and 
the Center for International Security and Cooperation

Greed and Grievance: 
Economic Agendas in Civil Wars
Mats Berdal and David M. Malone, editors

“The strength of the analyses presented herein make for a most 
compelling argument.” —Richard Thurston, International Peacekeeping

2000/251 pages LC: 99-086829
ISBN: 978-1-55587-868-9 pb $23.50/£22.50
A Project of the International Peace Institute

The Political Economy of Armed Conflict: 
Beyond Greed and Grievance
Karen Ballentine and Jake Sherman, editors

“An invaluable addition to the ‘greed or grievance’ debate in the litera-
ture on civil wars.... It should become a basic text.” —Cynthia L. Irvin,

International Studies Review

2003/317 pages LC: 2003046717
ISBN: 978-1-58826-172-4 pb $24.50/£23.50
A Project of the International Peace Institute

12 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  � 13

Strategic Advising in Foreign Assistance: 
A Practical Guide
Nadia Gerspacher

“This seminal work on strategic advising is long overdue....
Anyone engaged in writing policy, planning, or operationalizing
strategic advising efforts needs to read it.” —John M. Gillette,

Endgame Solutions

T hough advisers to host governments have become an integral part of foreign-
assistance efforts in the realms of both development and peace processes, there

has been scant information on how they can best achieve their goals. What skills,
tools, and attributes do successful advisers need? How can they best share their
expertise with their foreign counterparts in ways that build local capacities and
contribute to sustainable solutions?

Filling the lacunae, Nadia Gerspacher’s welcome handbook offers practical,
step-by-step guidance for any adviser joining an assistance mission tasked with
effective and long-lasting local capacity building.

Nadia Gerspacher is director of security sector education at the United States
Institute of Peace.

CONTENTS: Introduction. What Is Capacity
Building? What Is a Strategic Adviser? Coping
with Challenges. Assessing Local Capacity.
Identifying All Agents of Change. How to
Transfer Knowledge. How to Establish a Good
Relationship. Coordinating with Other Actors.
How to Create Sustainability. Exiting.

2016/171 pages LC: 2015043551
ISBN: 978-1-62637-521-5 hc $55/£52.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-522-2 pb $22.50/£21.50
A Kumarian Press Book



The Morality of War: A Reader
David Kinsella and Craig L. Carr, editors

“Ideally suited to serve as a core text for any
survey course examining morality in warfare.”

—Eric Wester, Parameters

T he Morality of War surveys the fundamental
principles and themes of the just war tradi-

tion through the words of
the philosophers, jurists,
and warriors who have
shaped it.

David Kinsella and
Craig L. Carr are pro-
fessors of political sci-
ence at Portland State
University.

PARTIAL CONTENTS:
HISTORICAL AND PHILOSOPHICAL APPROACHES

TO THE MORALITY OF WAR. The Talks at Melos
—Thucydides. Political Power and International
Morality—H.J. Morgenthau. The Complaint of
Peace—D. Erasmus. War and Non-Resistance
—B. Russell. War and Killing—St. Thomas
Aquinas. The Rights of War and Peace—H.
Grotius. RESORT TO WAR. The Legal Status of
War—Y. Dinstein. Resort to Coercion—M.S.
McDougal and F.P. Feliciano. Definition of
Aggression—UN General Assembly. Self-
Defense and the Use of Force—M.A. Drumbl.
The Morality of Terrorism—I. Primoratz.
Terrorism Without Intention—D. Rodin. The
Moral Basis of Humanitarian Intervention—T.
Nardin. The Responsibility to Protect—G.
Evans and M. Sahnoun. CONDUCT OF WAR.
Third Geneva Convention. Should the Ticking
Bomb Terrorist Be Tortured?—A.M. Dershowitz.
Fourth Geneva Convention. Supreme
Emergency—M. Walzer. Maintaining the
Protection of Non-Combatants—J.T. Johnson.
Economic Sanctions and the Just-War Doctrine
—D. Christiansen and G.F. Powers. The
Legitimization of Violence—R. Normand and
C. af Jochnick. WAR CRIMES AND JUDGMENT.
The Law of the Nuremberg Trials—Q. Wright.
Rome Statute of the ICC. Dissent from the US
Supreme Court’s Ruling in Yamashita v. Styer—
Justice F. Murphy. The Politics of War Crimes
Tribunals—G.J. Bass.

2007/415 pages LC: 2006024725
ISBN: 978-1-58826-377-3 hc $65/£62.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-353-7 pb $26.50/£25.50

The Police in War: 
Fighting Insurgency, Terrorism,
and Violent Crime
David H. Bayley and Robert M. Perito
“Should be required reading for any govern-
ment officials contemplating intervention in a
failed state or using military intervention to
force a regime change.” —Scott A. Pray,

International Criminal Justice Review

“Eminently readable.... This is an important
book for practitioners and policy-makers alike.”

—David Parker, RUSI Journal

A gainst the backdrop of
failed US attempts to

train police forces in Iraq
and Afghanistan, David
Bayley and Robert Perito
 explore the role of the
local police as an element
of successful peace oper-
ations and  counter -
insurgency campaigns.

Their analysis ranges from the specifics of
training to the larger arena of broad institu-
tional reform. Equally practical and grounded
in theory, their work  offers crucial guidance
on the role and training of local police forces
that must grapple daily with the challenges of
ongoing conflicts.

David H. Bayley is distinguished profes-
sor in the School of Criminal Justice at the
University at Albany, SUNY. Robert M.
Perito is senior program officer at the US
Institute of Peace.

CONTENTS: Introduction. Getting It Wrong:
Iraq and Afghanistan. What We Should Have
Learned. The Role of the Police in Controlling
Violence. Balancing Force and Legitimacy.
Fundamentals of Police Training. World
Practice in Police Training. Institutional
Reform: The Larger Arena. Getting It Right:
Recommendations for US Policy.

2010/195 pages LC: 2009033046
ISBN: 978-1-58826-729-0 hc $55/£52.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-705-4 pb $22.50/£21.50

14 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  � 15

Do No Harm: 
How Aid Can Support Peace—or War
Mary B. Anderson

“Insightful and practical.... Do No Harm makes an important
contribution to an ongoing discussion about how outsiders
can play a productive role in preventing and resolving violent
conflict.” —Ana Grier Cutter, Ethics and International Affairs

“Provide[s] the reader with short but profound examples of how aid has been given
in a range of conflict situations.... [Do No Harm] is a well written and a very usable
book.” —Journal of Peace Research

M ary Anderson challenges aid agencies to take responsibility for the ways that
their assistance affects conflicts. 

Anderson cites the experiences of aid providers in war-torn societies around
the world to show that international assistance—even when it is effective in sav-
ing lives, alleviating suffering, and encouraging sustainable development—too
often reinforces divisions among contending groups. But she more importantly
offers hopeful evidence of creative programs that point the way to new approach-
es to aid. Calling for a redesign of assistance programs so that they do no harm
while doing their intended good, she argues further that many opportunities exist
for aid workers to positively support the processes by which societies disengage
from war.

Mary B. Anderson is coauthor of Opting Out of War: Strategies to Prevent
Violent Conflict and Rising from the Ashes: Development Strategies in Times of
Disaster.

CONTENTS: Introduction. WAR AND THE IMPACT

OF EXTERNAL AID. Today’s Wars and the Pursuit
of Justice. Characteristics of Conflict Areas.
Aid’s Impact on Conflict Through Resource
Transfers. Aid’s Impact on Conflict Through
Implicit Ethical Messages. Framework for
Analyzing Aid’s Impact on Conflict. LOCAL

CAPACITIES FOR PEACE. Food for Work: Re-
building Homes in Tajikistan. Children in Civil
War: Programming Toward Peace in Lebanon.

Norms of Humanitarian Conduct: Disseminat-
ing International Humanitarian Law in Burundi.
The Harmony Project: Peace Building Amid
Poverty in India. Village Rehabilitation: Sup-
porting Local Rebuilding in Somalia. CONCLU-
SION. Reflecting on the Role of Aid.

1999/161 pages LC: 98-44669
ISBN: 978-1-55587-834-4 pb $17.95/£16.95



A GLOBAL OBSERVATORY MUST-READ BOOK
IN PEACE & SECURITY!

The Golden Fleece: 
Manipulation and Independence 
in Humanitarian Action
Antonio Donini, editor

“Excellent.... Donini and his colleagues have
done great service by analysing the dynamics
of aid manipulation, and this book is obligato-
ry reading for all in security and humanitarian
studies.” —Hugo Slim, International Affairs

A ntonio Donini is sen-
ior researcher at the

Feinstein International
Center, Tufts University.

CONTENTS: Foreword—
Roméo Dallaire. SOME

LESSONS FROM HISTORY.
The Emperor’s Old
Clothes: The Self-Created
Siege of Humanitarian

Action—I. Smillie. Humanitarian Action and
Politicization: A Review of Experience Since
World War II—L. Minear. TAKING A LONG VIEW.
Afghanistan: Back to the Future—A. Donini.
Diminishing Returns: The Challenges Facing
Humanitarian Action in Darfur—H. Young.
When State-Building Fails: Famine, Counter-
terrorism, and the Politicization of Humanitari-
an Action in Somalia—M. Bradbury and R.
Maletta. Palestine: A Conversation With Peter
Hansen, Former Commissioner-General of
UNRWA—D. Buttu. Politics, Rhetoric, and the
Practice of Humanitarian Action in Pakistan—
M. Péchayre. Haiti’s Bitter Harvest: Humani-
tarian Aid in the “Republic of NGOs”—M.
Schuller. THEMATIC CHAPTERS. The Instrumental
Use of Humanitarian Food Assistance in
Conflict—D. Maxwell. Protection and Instru-
mentalization: The Contemporary Solferino?—
N. Niland. CONCLUSION. So What?—A. Donini
and P. Walker.

2012/318 pages LC: 2012016566
ISBN: 978-1-56549-487-9 hc $75/£72.50
ISBN: 978-1-56549-488-6 pb $29.95/£28.95
A Kumarian Press Book

WINNER OF THE HERSKOVITS AWARD!

Aiding Violence: 
The Development Enterprise 
in Rwanda
Peter Uvin
“Much of what Peter Uvin has distilled so
carefully and passionately from the Rwandan
experience is also painfully relevant for other
parts of the world.” —Development in Practice

“An invaluable anatomy
of the way development
aid to Rwanda before the
genocide contributed to
what took place—essential
reading for anyone with 
a tender conscience and a
strong stomach.”

—New Republic

P eter Uvin reveals how aid enterprises reacted
—or failed to react—to the 1990s dynamics

of militarization and polarization in Rwanda
that resulted in mass atrocities. Outlining the
profound structural basis on which the genoci-
dal edifice was built, he exposes the practices
of inequality, exclusion, and humiliation that
were pervasive throughout the country.

Peter Uvin is Henry J. Leir Professor of
International Humanitarian Studies at the
Fletcher School, Tufts University.

CONTENTS: Rwanda Before Independence: A
Contested History. After Independence: Strate-
gies for Elite Consolidation. The Image of
Rwanda in the Development Community.
Political and Economic Crises and the Radical-
ization of Society. Under the Volcano: The
Development Community in the 1990s. From
Structural to Acute Violence. Aid and Structural
Violence. And Where Was Civil Society? The
Role of Ecological Resources Scarcity. Why
Did People Participate in Genocide? A Theo-
retically Informed Synthesis. Development Aid:
Conclusions and Paths for Reflection.

1998/273 pages LC: 98-22652
ISBN: 978-1-56549-084-0 hc $72/£69.50
ISBN: 978-1-56549-083-3 pb $26/£24.95
A Kumarian Press Book

16 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Building Peace: 
Practical Reflections from the Field
Craig Zelizer and Robert A. Rubinstein, editors

“Both rigorous and readable ... an important resource for the classroom
instructor and student, the peacebuilding researcher, and all others who
aspire toward a more secure and thriving world.” —Daniel L. Shapiro,

Harvard International Negotiation Program

2009/332 pages  LC: 2009002315
ISBN: 978-1-56549-289-9 hc $77/£74.50
ISBN: 978-1-56549-286-8 pb $29.95/£28.95
A Kumarian Press Book

Civil Society and Peacebuilding: 
A Critical Assessment
Thania Paffenholz, editor

“This well organized, conceptually and empirically informed collection
... is a benchmark in the peacebuilding debate.” —Jenny Pearce,

Journal of Peace, Conflict & Development

“Breaks new ground in analyzing the role of civil society in peace-
building.” —Korey Dyck, International Journal on World Peace

2010/511 pages LC: 2009026976
ISBN: 978-1-58826-696-5 hc $69.95/£67.50
ISBN: 978-1-58826-672-9 pb $27.50/£26.50

Peacebuilding: A Field Guide
Luc Reychler and Thania Paffenholz, editors

“The editors masterfully bring together the knowledge and experience of
over 50 scholars and practitioners.... This comprehensive volume could
be very useful to practitioners as well as in the classroom.”

—Carolyn Shaw, Journal of Conflict Studies

2001/573 pages LC: 00-031092
ISBN: 978-1-55587-937-2 pb $27.50/£26.50
Published in association with the Field Diplomacy Initiative

www.r ienner. com  � 17

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES



Born of War: Protecting Children of Sexual Violence 
Survivors in Conflict Zones
R. Charli Carpenter, editor

“Excellent.... [Carpenter] has given us a powerful framework for think-
ing about and acting in the name of [these] children—one that may well
inspire an entirely new field.” —Journal of Genocide Research

2007/243 pages LC: 2007005868
ISBN: 978-1-56549-237-0 pb $26.50/£25.50
A Kumarian Press Book

Women and War: 
Gender Identity and Activism in Times of Conflict
Joyce P. Kaufman and Kristen P. Williams
“Moves beyond the realist version of international politics and high-
lights key authors and texts throughout, while addressing the underex-
plored terrain of women and international politics, especially women
and war. Highly Recommended.” —Choice

2010/159 pages LC: 2010019627
ISBN: 978-1-56549-310-0 hc $57/£54.95
ISBN: 978-1-56549-309-4  pb $24.50/£23.50
A Kumarian Press Book

Young Soldiers: Why They Choose To Fight
Rachel Brett and Irma Specht
“Young Soldiers is a book that provides the reader with a powerful
opportunity to learn from the ‘inside out.’ It is an opportunity that should
not be missed.” —Shyrl Topp Matias, International Journal on World Peace

2004/192 pages LC: 2003025740
ISBN: 978-1-58826-285-1 hc $48/£46.50
ISBN: 978-1-58826-261-5 pb $19.95/£18.95

Conflict-Related Sexual Violence: 
International Law, Local Responses
Tonia St. Germain and Susan Dewey, editors

“This impressively diverse interdisciplinary volume addresses the occur-
rence of and legal reactions to conflict-related sexual violence.” —Choice

2012/210 pages LC: 2012002084
ISBN: 978-1-56549-503-6 hc $67/£64.95
ISBN: 978-1-56549-504-3 pb $26.50/£25.50
A Kumarian Press Book

www.r ienner. com  � 19

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Peacebuilding in Postconflict Societies: 
Strategy and Process
Ho-Won Jeong
“Combines conceptual rigour, a wide-ranging understanding of the 
relevant academic literature and an impressive grasp of major contem-
porary peacebuilding cases.... A concise yet highly informative overview
of this subject.” —Charles O. Lerche, Journal of Peace Research

2005/255 pages LC: 2004026066
ISBN: 978-1-58826-311-7 pb $25/£23.95

People Building Peace II: 
Successful Stories of Civil Society
Paul van Tongeren, Malin Brenk, Marte Hellema, and Juliette Verhoeven, editors

“Important, impressive, thought-provoking and action-motivating. I 
recommend this with enthusiasm.” —Michael J. Lenaghan,

International Journal on World Peace

2005/695 pages LC: 2005000412
ISBN: 978-1-58826-358-2  hc $68/£65.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-383-4  pb $28.50/£27.50
Published in association with the European Centre for Conflict Prevention

Postconflict Development: 
Meeting New Challenges
Gerd Junne and Willemijn Verkoren, editors

“What kind of peace is being created by peacebuilding and development
processes? How is this peace experienced by local recipients? Is peace
sustainable in the future? A welcome and well-crafted volume, Postconflict
Development effectively addresses these questions.” —Oliver Richmond,

International Studies Review

2005/371 pages LC: 2004014977
ISBN: 978-1-58826-327-8 hc $45/£43.50
ISBN: 978-1-58826-303-2  pb $27.50/£26.50

18 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES



A GLOBAL OBSERVATORY MUST-READ BOOK IN PEACE & SECURITY!

Opting Out of War: 
Strategies to Prevent Violent Conflict
Mary B. Anderson and Marshall Wallace
“Opting Out introduces a compelling set of cases describing communities
that disengaged from conflict, raising fascinating questions regarding local
capacities for peace as well as the drivers of mobilization.... Engaging 
and approachable.” —Kate Role, International Studies Review

“An exciting book that thoroughly shakes up many of our ideas about
conflict prevention work and provides us with valuable new ideas.”

—Mari Fitzduff, Building Peace

2013/193 pages LC: 2012037173
ISBN: 978-1-58826-877-8 pb $22/£20.95

Recovering Nonviolent History: 
Civil Resistance in Liberation Struggles
Maciej J. Bartkowski, editor

“Greatly expand[s] our knowledge of not only the extent of nonviolent
action, but how its dynamic operates and contributes to a society’s ethos.”

—Ralph Summy, Journal of Peace Education

“Due to this groundbreaking text, we now have greater access to the
breadth [and] depth ... of the people’s power.” —Karen D. Crozier,

International Journal on World Peace

2013/436 pages LC: 2012037146
ISBN: 978-1-58826-870-9 hc $67/£64.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-895-2 pb $26.50/£25.50

Zones of Peace
Landon E. Hancock and Christopher Mitchell, editors 

“An innovative book about how ordinary people can resist violence and
foster peace proposals, even in the midst of brutal, protracted conflicts.”

—Adam Isacson, Center for International Policy

2007/238 pages  LC: 2006036555
ISBN: 978-1-56549-234-9 hc $69.95/£67.50
ISBN: 978-1-56549-233-2 pb $25.95/£24.95
A Kumarian Press Book

www.r ienner. com  � 21

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Peace Through Health: How Health Professionals 
Can Work for a Less Violent World
Neil Arya and Joanna Santa Barbara, editors

“A well-written, easily accessible resource for the growing field of peace
studies and conflict resolution.” —Choice

2008/340 pages  LC: 2007047305
ISBN: 978-1-56549-258-5 pb $29.95/£28.95
A Kumarian Press Book

Responding to Genocide: The Politics of International Action
Adam Lupel and Ernesto Verdeja, editors

“This is social science at its best.... It should be read by all policy-
makers and scholars interested in preventing genocide.” —Karen E. Smith,

Perspectives on Politics

“A valuable new book on genocide prevention, bringing together several
pioneering scholars from the growing field of genocide studies who
speak with knowledge and political sophistication about the genuine 
difficulties of preventing and stopping genocide and other mass atrocity
crimes.” —Hugo Slim, International Affairs

2013/299 pages LC: 2013003034
ISBN: 978-1-58826-930-0 hc $60/£57.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-906-5 pb $25/£23.95
A Project of the International Peace Institute

2ND EDITION

Western Sahara: Anatomy of a Stalemate?
Erik Jensen
“A valuable book with incisive analysis on the Western Sahara
imbroglio to benefit students of international affairs, academics, 
journalists and diplomats interested in one of the most intractable 
problems of the 21st century.” —North-South Magazine

2012/181 pages LC: 2011027647
ISBN: 978-1-58826-829-7 hc $42/£40.50
ISBN: 978-1-58826-807-5 pb $16.95/£15.95

20 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES



www.r ienner. com  � 23

Adebajo, Adekeye, 2
Aiding Violence, 16
Anastasiou, Harry, 5
Anderlini, Sanam Naraghi, 10
Anderson, Mary B., 15, 21
Arya, Neil, 20

Ballentine, Karen, 12
Bartkowski, Maciej J., 21
Bayley, David H., 14
Berdal, Mats, 12
Blume, Till, 1
Born of War, 19
Bradford Studies in Peace

Research and Practice, 8
Brenk, Malin, 18
Brett, Rachel, 19
Building Peace, 17
Building States to Build

Peace, 6

Call, Charles T., 6
Carpenter, R. Charli, 19
Carr, Craig L., 14
Civil Society and

Peacebuilding, 17
Conflict Assessment and

Peacebuilding Planning, 6
Conflict-Related Sexual

Violence, 19
Connecting Peace, Justice,

and Reconciliation, 4
Cousens, Elizabeth M., 12

Dewey, Susan, 19
Diehl, Paul F., 2
Disarmament, Demobilization,

and Reintegration, 7
Do No Harm, 15
Donini, Antonio, 16
Druckman, Daniel, 2

Ending Civil Wars, 12
Evaluating Peace 

Operations, 2
Evolving Patterns of

Peacekeeping, 3

Faith and Practice in Conflict
Resolution, 9

Firchow, Pamina, 5
Francis, David J., 8

Gerspacher, Nadia, 13
Goldberg, Rachel M., 9
Golden Fleece, 16
Greed and Grievance, 12

Hancock, Landon E., 21
Hellema, Marte, 18

Jensen, Erik, 20
Jeong, Ho-Won, 18
Junk, Julian, 1
Junne, Gerd, 18

Kaufman, Joyce P., 10, 19
Kinsella, David, 14

Lupel, Adam, 20

Malone, David M., 12
Management of UN

Peacekeeping, 1
Mancini, Francesco, 1
Men, Militarism, and UN

Peacekeeping, 2
Mitchell, Christopher, 21
Molloy, Desmond, 7
Morality of War, 14

Opting Out of War, 21

Paffenholz, Thania, 17
Peace Through Health, 20
Peacebuilding in Postconflict

Societies, 18
Peacebuilding, 17
People Building Peace II, 18
Perito, Robert M., 14
Police in War, 14
Political Economy of Armed

Conflict, 12
Porter, Elisabeth, 4
Postconflict Development, 18

Practical Approaches to
Peacebuilding, 5

Recovering Nonviolent
History, 21

Responding to Genocide, 20
Reychler, Luc, 17
Rothchild, Donald, 12
Rubinstein, Robert A., 17

Santa Barbara, Joanna, 20
Schirch, Lisa, 6
Seibel, Wolfgang, 1
Sherman, Jake, 12
Specht, Irma, 19
St. Germain, Tonia, 19
Stedman, Stephen John, 12
Strategic Advising in Foreign

Assistance, 13

UN Peacekeeping in Africa, 2
Uvin, Peter, 16

van Tongeren, Paul, 18
Verdeja, Ernesto, 20
Verhoeven, Juliette, 18
Verkoren, Willemijn, 18

Wallace, Marshall, 21
Westendorf, Jasmine-Kim, 11
Western Sahara, 20
Whitworth, Sandra, 2
Why Peace Processes Fail, 11
Williams, Kristen P., 10, 19
Women and War, 19
Women at War, Women

Building Peace, 10
Women Building Peace, 10
Wyeth, Vanessa, 6

Yamashita, Hikaru, 3
Young Soldiers, 19

Zelizer, Craig, 17
Zones of Peace, 21

INDEX

You and your library . . . 
If there is a book that you would like 
your library to own, speak up. Your 
recommendations count—they help 
your librarian decide what to buy.

�  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND/FIJI
Taylor & Francis Group
c/o TL Distribution Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 18 Shale Place
Eastern Creek
NSW 2766 Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2-8778-9999
Fax: +61 (0) 2-8778-9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.tldonline.com.au

�  CHINA (including Hong Kong and Taiwan)
China Publishers Marketing
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77
Lane 569, Xinhua Road
Chaning District
Shanghai 200052
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn
www.cpmarketing.com.cn

�  EUROPE
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade SG18 8TQ UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1767-604-972
Fax: +44 (0) 1767-601-640 
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

�  INDIA
Viva Books
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi 110 002
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200
Fax: +91 11-4224-2240
www.vivagroupindia.com

�  JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672
Tel: +81 3-3265-7531
Fax: +81 3-3265-4656
febimp@kyokuto-bk.co.jp
panjiva.com/Far-Eastern-Booksellers

Kinokuniya Company Ltd.
P.O. Box 55, Chitose, Tokyo 156
Tel: +81 3-439-0161
Fax: +81 3-439-0839
www.kinokuniya.co.jp

Maruzen Company Ltd.
P.O. Box 5050, Tokyo International 100-3
Tel: +81 3-275-8585
Fax: +81 3-274-3238
www.maruzen.co.jp

�  KOREA
Kim Hyo-Soon
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku
Seoul, Korea 121-842
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg

�  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
Cranbury International LLC
7 Clarendon Avenue, Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602 US
Tel: 802-223-6565
Fax: 802-223-6824
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Brazil:
Renata Zanzini
Rua Edith J. Azevedo Marques, 169/33
05782-390 - Sao Paulo, SP
Tel: +55 (0) 11-9407-1029/+55 (0) 11-5811-0324
renatazanzini@uol.com.br

Central America /Andean Countries:
Jose Rios
Publicaciones Educativas
Apdo. Postal 370-A
Ciudad Guatemala, Guatemala
Tel/Fax: 502-907-2434
joserios@ii.net

�  SOUTHEAST ASIA (including Brunei,
Cambodia, East Timor, Indonesia, Laos,
Malaysia, Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore,
Thailand, Vietnam)
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888
Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

In all other territories, 
please order directly from our US office. 

Discounts are available through 
our US office only.

INTERNAT IONAL SALES  REPRESENTAT IVES



ORDERING INFORMATION

24

ORDER FORM

1. Ship to (please print legibly) :

Name: _____________________________________________________

Address: ___________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________

City/State/Zip: _____________________________________________

Country: ___________________________________________________

Tel: _________________________Fax: ___________________________

E-mail (required for e-exam copies): _________________________

� Check here if you would like to receive e-mail updates about similar titles.

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) :

� Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers)

� Charge my credit card: � VISA � MasterCard

Card No. ________________________________________________ Exp._____________

Signature_____________________________________________________________________

� Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)

3. I wish to order the following books:

ISBN (last 6 digits) Qty Author & Title Price Total 

4. Return to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers 
1800 30th St., Suite 314
Boulder, CO 80301-1026
USA

OR

Speed your order

Call: 303-444-6684

Fax: 303-444-0824

E-mail: cservice@rienner.com

Visit: www.rienner.com

Subtotal 

Colorado residents 
add 3% sales tax 

Shipping 

TOTAL 

20% discount for 3 or more books
Hurry! Offer ends May 15, 2017

C O D E

W E B

Postage Chart
First book Each add’l

United States:  $5 $1 

All other areas (via Airmail): $15 $5

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

25

03/17

Examination Copies
Electronic examination copies of paperbacks are
free for 60 days (after which your access will
cease) or you can pay $7.50 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperback exami-
nation copies are available for $7.50 in the US 
and $15 elsewhere, shipping included. Hardcover
examination copies are available at a 30% dis-
count, plus shipping.

Please limit your request to 3 books and
include the name of your institution along with
the name and number of the course, its anticipated
enrollment, and when it will be offered.

Desk Copies
We will provide desk copies on request to faculty
who have adopted an LRP title as a required text in
a course, providing the bookstore orders 10 or
more copies from LRP. Please include the instruc-
tor’s name and course enrollment in the request.

Text-in-Time®

Created with professors and students in mind, our
Text-in-Time® print-on-demand program allows
us to make hardcover-only and out-of-stock books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply
have your bookstore call our Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid,
nonreturnable order, and books will be delivered
within four weeks. 

International Orders
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the
appropriate representative listed on page 22 or see
the box at the right.

Libraries
Please attach your purchase order to the order
form on page 25.

Returns
Returns must be received within 12 months of the
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for
each book ordered.
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse:

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc.
c/o Books International
22883 Quicksilver Drive
Dulles, VA  20166

To place an order in Australia, 
New Zealand, or Fiji:
Please send orders to:
Taylor & Francis Group
c/o TL Distribution Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 18 Shale Place
Eastern Creek
NSW 2766, Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2-8778-9999
Fax: +61 (0) 2-8778-9944
E-mail: orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.tldonline.com.au

For information on academic inspection
copies, e-mail books@tandf.com.au.

To place an order in Europe:
Please send orders to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade SG18 8TQ UK
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604-972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601-640 
E-mail: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

For information on academic inspection
copies, contact Imogen Adams at 
imogen.adams@eurospangroup.com.

Customers in Europe will be invoiced in 
£s sterling or the euro equivalent. Due to
currency fluctuations and publisher price
changes, invoiced prices may vary from
those quoted. Visa, MasterCard, Maestro,
and Visa debit are also accepted.

All titles can be ordered through 
your local bookstore. 

Discounts are not available in 
Australia, New Zealand, Fiji, 

or Europe.

Questions?
Please contact the LRP Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 or at 
cservice@rienner.com with questions 
or concerns about your order.

Prices subject to change without notice.
Please allow two weeks for delivery of
books in stock.



W
E

B

Pl
ea

se
 r

ec
yc

le

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

., 
Su

it
e 

31
4 

 
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 8

03
01

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om


